Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date previously recorded on Reel 020288 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective assignment is to correct the Execution Date from December 19, 2007 to December 12, 2007.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basic Resources, Inc.	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Machine Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	18001 Sheldon Road	
City:	Middleburg Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7250196
Application Number:	11759606
Application Number:	10103725
Application Number:	60507559
Application Number:	10955899
Patent Number:	6503379
Patent Number:	6858119
Patent Number:	7189437
PCT Number:	US0116463
Patent Number:	6521104
Patent Number:	6905582
PCT Number:	US0116668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500451224

Fax Number: (214)880-0011		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	202-955-1808	
Email:	npace-kifer@h	unton.com
Correspondent Name:	Thomas E. And	
Address Line 1:	Hunton & Willia	ims, 1445 Ross Ave.
Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88742.1 (WRITE OFF)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson		Thomas E. Anderson
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Original Cover She		
source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of Patents2#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of Patents2#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of Patents2#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patents2#page4.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	ame	Execution Date
Basic Resources, Ir			12/19/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Nova Machine	Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	18001 Sheldon	Road	
	Middleburg Hei	ghts	
	оню		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 44130		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Patent Number:	725	0196	
Application Number	r: 117	59606	
Application Number	r: 101	03725	
Application Number	r: 605	07559	
Application Number	r: 109	55899	
Patent Number: 6503379			
Patent Number: 6858119			
Patent Number: 7189437			
PCT Number: US0116463			
Patent Number: 6521104			
Patent Number: 6905582			

PCT Number:	US01	16668	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(214)880-0011Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:202-955-1808Email:npace-kifer@hunton.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas E. AndersonAddress Line 1:1445 Ross Ave., Ste. 3700Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88742.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson		Thomas E. Anderson	
Signature: /Thomas E. Anderson/		/Thomas E. Anderson/	
Date:		12/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT440115 Receipt Date: 12/27/2007 Fee Amount: \$480			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS ("Assignment"), between Basic Resources, Inc. ("Assignor"), and Nova Machine Products, Inc, 18001 Sheldon Road, Middleburg Heights, OH 44130, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of December 12, 2007, recites and provides:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents, patent applications, patent disclosures and related patent rights listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Assigned Patents"), and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest that Assignor has in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, and any and all applications for patent and patents issuing therefrom in any and all countries of the world, including all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, or reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing in the United States, and in any other countries of the world, of the respective applications for the Assigned Patents identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Assigned Patents including without limitation provisional rights thereto with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation and obtain, maintain, and enforce patent protection in any country for the inventions set forth in the Assigned Patents, including without limitation all lawful papers in connection with all divisions, continuations, re-examinations, reissues and extensions thereof.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0262

provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year above written.

Basic Resources, Inc. (Assignor) B Name: Devid ?. Pode

Title: President

Nova Machine Products, Inc. (Assignee)

B

Name: Tim Davis

Title: General Managor

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PLASMA PLATING			
Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Country	
7250196	7/31/07	US	
11/759606	6/7/07	US	

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING BREAKER FAILURE			
Application No.	Filing Date	Country	
Patent No.	Issue Date		
10/103725	3/22/02	US	

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY AND METHOD			
Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Country	
60/507559	9/30/03	US	
10/955899	9/30/04	US	

MOBILE PLATING SYSTEM AND METHOD			
Application No./Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Country	
6503379	1/7/03	US	
6858119	2/22/05	US	
7189437	3/13/07	US	
PCT/US01/16463	5/22/01	РСТ	
2001-586629	11/22/02	JP	
239875	8/30/06	MX	
0608483	7/27/06	MX	
10-2002-7015852	11/22/02	KR	
ZL01819854.6	12/20/06	CN	
01939243.0	12/11/02	EP	
2001-264782	1/25/06	AU	
2006-00125	1/13/06	AU	
2006-00117	1/12/06	AU	
2410347	11/22/02	СА	
2002/9993	4/26/04	ZA	

CONFIGURABLE VACUUM SYSTEM AND METHOD			
Application No.	Filing Date	Country	
Patent No.	Issue Date		
6521104	2/18/03	US	
6905582	6/14/05	US	
PCT/US01/16668	5/22/01	PCT	
2001-586630	5/22/01	JP	
2005-237565	8/18/05	JP	
10-2002-7015841	11/22/02	KR	
02/11505	5/22/01	MX	
05/08206	7/29/05	MX	
01812183.7	12/31/02	CN	
200510120252.9	11/9/05	CN	
061141084.4	12/22/06	НК	
01939323.0	5/22/01	EP	
1287545	8/29/07	FR	
1287545	8/29/07	DE	
1287545	8/29/07	ES	
1287545	8/29/07	GB	
07016821.6	8/28/07	EP	
2002/9994	9/27/06	ZA	
2001-264853	1/6/06	AU	
2005-202627	6/16/05	AU	
2507735	6/16/05	CA	
2410352	5/22/01	CA	

88742.000001 DALLAS 265942v1

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0265